

FORM PTO-1595

1 31-92

01-12-1999



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE REET

100939049

1000007	Ď.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate attached original documents or copy t	nts and Trademarks. Please record the hereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Koseki Yoshitsugu Hara Tomohisa Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? (1 yes X no 3. Nature of Conveyance: (X Assignmen: () Merger (Security Agreement () Change of Name (Other Execution Date: Dec 02,1998 4. Application number(s) or patent number (s) or patent number	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., Internal Address: Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen Taipei Hsien, Taiwan City State 2IP Additional name(s) & address(es) anached? () Yes (XNo
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/2/8727	B. Par.ent No.(s) ached? () Yes (X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foxconn International, Inc.	6. Total number of applications and paters s involved (1)
Street Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Drive City Santa Ckarastate: CA ZIP 95050.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
DO NOT USE 40.00 OP Statement and signature.	Attach as slicate copy of this page if paying to deacts: account) THIS SPACE Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
rue copy of the original document.	CSEKI Yoshitsugh 12/02/98

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR

1 -	Koseko Yoshitsugu , residing at 2 Jyo Me-I, Oki Da-Jyo, Suwa-Shi, Nagono, Japan	•
2 -	Hara Tomohisa , residing at 2551 Tama Kawa Kami No Ba Kayano-Shi, Nagono, Japan	
3	, residing at	
4	, residing at	
5 _	, residing at	
prin here Am all	by sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., LTD. have ciple place of business at 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan sinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right, title and interest for the United State erica as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all patent applications including any divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, kn CARD CONNECTOR	es of and
	which the undersigned	
	previously executed Ser. No and filing date of is executing concurrently herewith	

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal represent tives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application, if any, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

l

PATENT REEL: 9681 FRAME: 0207

KOSE CI	loshitsugh	12/02/98	
Koseki Yoshi	tsuguinventor	date	witness
thia	Touch a	12/02/98	
Hara Tomohisa	a , inventor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness
	, inventor	date	witness

RECORDED: 12/22/1998